
SPANISH MINIRIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - 2025-03-14

Match Results - Mini Rifle Open

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category
Match
Pts

1 Rodriguez Baños, Juan José 4889 MRO Min 859.5015
2 ALVIRA CABRER, JAIME 509 MRO Min Senior 816.3889
3 Perez Carbelo, Jesus 00008038 MRO Min 807.5878
4 Alfonso Esquiroz, Jesus 3238 MRO Min Senior 764.8532
5 Montiel Reyes, Andrés Jesús 516/2025 MRO Min 759.0399
6 Bernabé Teja, Alberto 995 MRO Min Senior 742.4954
7 Pérez Rodríguez , Fco.Jesus 008119 MRO Min 728.2191
8 PIÑEIRO FABREGAT, DANIEL 00008221 MRO Min 723.6993
9 Jimenez Mendoza, Jose 990 MRO Min 712.2190
10 Manosalvas de la Torre, Francisco 2542 MRO Min Senior 709.7752
11 Subirats Ruiz, Alex 10343 MRO Min 706.7231
12 Mosquera Feijoo, Alfonso 2800002181 MRO Min 696.1883
13 Martinez, Fernando 2533 MRO Min 663.2145
14 Ainoza Morata, Ruben 260 MRO Min 661.3249
15 FUERTES Alzueta, Ignacio 5249 MRO Min 656.0892
16 Portilla, Ruben 8367 MRO Min 651.4101
17 Sánchez Gutiérrez, Juan B. 1737 MRO Min Super Senior 643.8009
18 Llibre Luceño, Isaac 5655 MRO Min 630.1837
19 Alarcon Delgado, Joan 274 MRO Min Senior 621.0680
20 Fernández Jiménez, Sergio 467 MRO Min 615.3255
21 Snaps Peyffers, Fiona Leila 550 MRO Min Lady 603.3111
22 Alfonso, Maite 5437 MRO Min Lady 592.8942
23 Vujadinovic, Danilo 12601 MRO Min 592.4295
24 Barcina Loma, Ivan 72038963 MRO Min 577.5224
25 Lavin Campo, ANGEL 5153 MRO Min Super Senior 572.9085
26 Rectoret Gomez, Francesc 8766 MRO Min Super Senior 571.4143
27 Ortiz Farré, Joan 7625 MRO Min Super Senior 567.5101
28 Burdallo Chica, José Manuel 1580 MRO Min Senior 566.1968
29 Fernandez Martinez, Borja 00011744 MRO Min 549.8047
30 Sanchez-Redondo Hagl, Detlef J 25-1898 MRO Min Senior 549.4567
31 Penela Barrameda, Feliciano 7958 MRO Min 539.2996
32 Ruiz Julián, David 5793 MRO Min Senior 538.5393
33 Piñol Alberdi, Imanol 2885 MRO Min 531.3143
34 Marin Franconetti, Francisco 6158 MRO Min Super Senior 515.7695
35 Ortego, Daniel 007611 MRO Min 512.1688
36 Rodriguez Abrantes, Tomas 4890 MRO Min Gran Senior 510.1099
37 Estella, Alberto 4323 MRO Min Senior 509.9315
38 Soares de Oliveira Lopes Saraiva, Francisco 2800001243 MRO Min 504.8733
39 Pérez Gil, CONCEPCIÓN 4920 MRO Min Lady 502.0556
40 Viota Diez-Andino, Jéssica 733 MRO Min Lady 501.4803
41 Miñambres, Juan David 7501 MRO Min 499.9955
42 García Conde, Jesús Antonio 12366790N MRO Min Senior 499.8684
43 Mir Valverde, Manuel 6856 MRO Min Super Senior 498.6690
44 BRAVO VISCASILLAS, JESÚS 25-3405 MRO Min Senior 497.5558
45 Paredes Borrego, José Manuel 5979 MRO Min Senior 491.8564
46 GARRIDO GONZÁLEZ, ARQUIMEDES 2636 MRO Min 487.4292



47 Fernandez Alarcón, Montse 3452 MRO Min Lady 482.4395
48 Hidalgo Eloy, Jordi 5065 MRO Min Super Senior 481.7535
49 Rejhova, Andrea 08786 MRO Min Lady 480.4046
50 CASADO COCHO, JOSE MANUEL 1964 MRO Min Super Senior 471.4613
51 Marcos Ferrero, José María 5684 MRO Min Gran Senior 467.8650
52 Oliveros Sánchez, Carlos Alberto 2369-2025 MRO Min Senior 466.0907
53 Olmedo Torinos, Carlos 428 MRO Min Super Senior 463.7932
54 Mazon Martinez , Tony 6647 MRO Min Senior 461.1783
55 Rouco Bao, Jose 6276 U MRO Min Senior 451.1308
56 Sanchez, Francisco 9802 MRO Min Super Senior 436.9120
57 Snaps, Stephan 553 MRO Min Super Senior 434.7811
58 Hortal Fernandez , Victor 2555 MRO Min 429.6477
59 García Sánchez, Angela María 5980 MRO Min Lady 427.0271
60 Luna Jurado, Diego 00012828 U MRO Min Senior 420.8215
61 SANDOVAL GONZALEZ, JOSE CARLOS 2557 MRO Min Senior 407.7973
62 SURIS HORNOS, Albert 00036 MRO Min Super Senior 397.9793
63 Domenech Muelas, Jordi 3040 MRO Min Super Senior 397.3411
64 Rodriguez Baños, Miriam 5153 MRO Min Lady 345.7270
65 Ilundain, Juan Esteban 3225 MRO Min Senior 332.9313
66 Cabre Garcia, Javier 1646 MRO Min 326.2099
67 Martinez Armengol, Hector 6328 MRO Min Senior 323.0919
68 Quer Bosch, Francesc Xavier 50 MRO Min Super Senior 313.9488
69 González Antolin, María Ascension 2298 MRO Min Lady 264.4180
70 Fernandez Martinez , Hugo 3529 MRO Min Senior 224.6107
71 Cecilia Ruiz, Juan Manuel 2244 MRO Min Super Senior 207.5603
72 Ambiela Alonso, Víctor 00000495 MRO Min Senior 165.9646
73 Riubrugent, Victor J. 8359 MRO Min Super Senior 150.6474
74 Durán Aisa, Lluís 3106 MRO Min Super Senior 121.0369
75 Socada Lopez, Antonio 010169 MRO Min Gran Senior 112.4551
76 Duxans, Salvador 3118 MRO Min Super Senior 105.1026
77 Espilez Elipe, Jose Luis 3 MRO Min Gran Senior 94.5438
78 Martin Aneas, Jose 6240 MRO Min 74.4486
79 Serna Fuertes, Adolfo 0042 MRO Min Super Senior 56.3106
80 Villaseca, Angel 25-4887 MRO Min Gran Senior 50.9273
81 Rigat, Luis 8916 MRO Min Gran Senior 22.0460
82 Cecilia Quirante, Juan 2243 MRO Min 0.0000
83 RISQUEZ, JOSE LUIS 40294 MRO Min Senior 0.0000

Match Results - Mini Rifle Standard

Place Name No. Class Div PF Category
Match
Pts

1 Bergillos Moral, Paco 1192 MRS Min 876.7859
2 Blanco Garcia, Cesar 5132 MRS Min 790.6836
3 Ibañez Tovar, Néstor 5143 MRS Min 775.8502
4 Suescun Irurzun, Gaspar 2227 NAV MRS Min Senior 704.9470
5 López Alba, Darío 05734 MRS Min 680.7168
6 Gonzalez del Olmo, Angel 4591 MRS Min Senior 675.2685

7 Gonzalez Perez, Guillermo 564 MRS Min Senior,
Gran Senior 616.9332

8 MOREIRAS RAJO, JOSE MANUEL 7090 MRS Min Super Senior 595.5457
9 CARDONA, JESUS 5596 MRS Min Senior 562.1020
10 Cejudo, José Luis 2245 MRS Min Senior 528.2443
11 Garcia Sampedro, Jose Antonio 4203 MRS Min Senior 518.3687



12 Cosialls Faure, Juan José 2620 MRS Min Super Senior 518.2033
13 BOLDÚ RÚBIES, JORDI 01342 U MRS Min Super Senior 507.5903
14 ZOBNIN, YURY 5060 MRS Min Super Senior 445.9262
15 Oses Balduz, Jesus 5400 MRS Min Senior 420.1165
16 Grande Ballesteros, Esteban 5625 MRS Min Super Senior 419.6696
17 Maza, Oriol 5832 MRS Min Senior 395.1693
18 Lopez Carmona, Christian 4223 MRS Min 325.7188
19 Bermejo Oses, Carlos 1198 MRS Min Senior 270.3849
20 Patón, Pedro Luis 7899 MRS Min 246.2356
21 Gonzalez Segura, Gonzalo 5419 MRS Min Senior 117.4252
22 Fanlo Arroyos, Oscar 08886 MRS Min Senior 98.1141
23 Correa Bello, Jose Luis 561 MRS Min Senior 0.0000
24 Delgado Librada, Jorge Xxxx MRS Min 0.0000
25 (DQ) Miguez Gallego, José Manuel 4366 MRS Min Super Senior

Generated by PractiScore for Android (1.7.36 Redmi) at 2025-03-18 08:07 +0100



SPANISH MINIRIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Category Leaders - Mini Rifle Open: 2025-
03-14

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 ALVIRA CABRER, JAIME 509 MRO Min 816.3889 100.0000%
2 Alfonso Esquiroz, Jesus 3238 MRO Min 764.8532 93.6874%
3 Bernabé Teja, Alberto 995 MRO Min 742.4954 90.9487%
4 Manosalvas de la Torre, Francisco 2542 MRO Min 709.7752 86.9408%
5 Alarcon Delgado, Joan 274 MRO Min 621.0680 76.0750%
6 Burdallo Chica, José Manuel 1580 MRO Min 566.1968 69.3538%
7 Sanchez-Redondo Hagl, Detlef J 25-1898 MRO Min 549.4567 67.3033%
8 Ruiz Julián, David 5793 MRO Min 538.5393 65.9660%
9 Estella, Alberto 4323 MRO Min 509.9315 62.4618%
10 García Conde, Jesús Antonio 12366790N MRO Min 499.8684 61.2292%
11 BRAVO VISCASILLAS, JESÚS 25-3405 MRO Min 497.5558 60.9459%
12 Paredes Borrego, José Manuel 5979 MRO Min 491.8564 60.2478%
13 Oliveros Sánchez, Carlos Alberto 2369-2025 MRO Min 466.0907 57.0917%
14 Mazon Martinez , Tony 6647 MRO Min 461.1783 56.4900%
15 Rouco Bao, Jose 6276 U MRO Min 451.1308 55.2593%
16 Luna Jurado, Diego 00012828 U MRO Min 420.8215 51.5467%
17 SANDOVAL GONZALEZ, JOSE CARLOS 2557 MRO Min 407.7973 49.9514%
18 Ilundain, Juan Esteban 3225 MRO Min 332.9313 40.7810%
19 Martinez Armengol, Hector 6328 MRO Min 323.0919 39.5757%
20 Fernandez Martinez , Hugo 3529 MRO Min 224.6107 27.5127%
21 Ambiela Alonso, Víctor 00000495 MRO Min 165.9646 20.3291%
22 RISQUEZ, JOSE LUIS 40294 MRO Min 0.0000 0.0000%

Match Results - Super Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Sánchez Gutiérrez, Juan B. 1737 MRO Min 643.8009 100.0000%
2 Lavin Campo, ANGEL 5153 MRO Min 572.9085 88.9885%
3 Rectoret Gomez, Francesc 8766 MRO Min 571.4143 88.7564%
4 Ortiz Farré, Joan 7625 MRO Min 567.5101 88.1499%
5 Marin Franconetti, Francisco 6158 MRO Min 515.7695 80.1132%
6 Mir Valverde, Manuel 6856 MRO Min 498.6690 77.4570%
7 Hidalgo Eloy, Jordi 5065 MRO Min 481.7535 74.8296%
8 CASADO COCHO, JOSE MANUEL 1964 MRO Min 471.4613 73.2309%
9 Olmedo Torinos, Carlos 428 MRO Min 463.7932 72.0398%
10 Sanchez, Francisco 9802 MRO Min 436.9120 67.8645%
11 Snaps, Stephan 553 MRO Min 434.7811 67.5335%
12 SURIS HORNOS, Albert 00036 MRO Min 397.9793 61.8171%
13 Domenech Muelas, Jordi 3040 MRO Min 397.3411 61.7180%
14 Quer Bosch, Francesc Xavier 50 MRO Min 313.9488 48.7649%
15 Cecilia Ruiz, Juan Manuel 2244 MRO Min 207.5603 32.2398%



16 Riubrugent, Victor J. 8359 MRO Min 150.6474 23.3997%
17 Durán Aisa, Lluís 3106 MRO Min 121.0369 18.8004%
18 Duxans, Salvador 3118 MRO Min 105.1026 16.3253%
19 Serna Fuertes, Adolfo 0042 MRO Min 56.3106 8.7466%

Match Results - Gran Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Rodriguez Abrantes, Tomas 4890 MRO Min 510.1099 100.0000%
2 Marcos Ferrero, José María 5684 MRO Min 467.8650 91.7185%
3 Socada Lopez, Antonio 010169 MRO Min 112.4551 22.0453%
4 Espilez Elipe, Jose Luis 3 MRO Min 94.5438 18.5340%
5 Villaseca, Angel 25-4887 MRO Min 50.9273 9.9836%
6 Rigat, Luis 8916 MRO Min 22.0460 4.3218%

Match Results - Lady

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Snaps Peyffers, Fiona Leila 550 MRO Min 603.3111 100.0000%
2 Alfonso, Maite 5437 MRO Min 592.8942 98.2734%
3 Pérez Gil, CONCEPCIÓN 4920 MRO Min 502.0556 83.2167%
4 Viota Diez-Andino, Jéssica 733 MRO Min 501.4803 83.1213%
5 Fernandez Alarcón, Montse 3452 MRO Min 482.4395 79.9653%
6 Rejhova, Andrea 08786 MRO Min 480.4046 79.6280%
7 García Sánchez, Angela María 5980 MRO Min 427.0271 70.7806%
8 Rodriguez Baños, Miriam 5153 MRO Min 345.7270 57.3049%
9 González Antolin, María Ascension 2298 MRO Min 264.4180 43.8278%
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SPANISH MINIRIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Category Leaders - Mini Rifle
Standard: 2025-03-14

Match Results - Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Suescun Irurzun, Gaspar 2227
NAV MRS Min 704.9470 100.0000%

2 Gonzalez del Olmo, Angel 4591 MRS Min 675.2685 95.7900%
3 Gonzalez Perez, Guillermo 564 MRS Min 616.9332 87.5148%
4 CARDONA, JESUS 5596 MRS Min 562.1020 79.7368%
5 Cejudo, José Luis 2245 MRS Min 528.2443 74.9339%
6 Garcia Sampedro, Jose Antonio 4203 MRS Min 518.3687 73.5330%
7 Oses Balduz, Jesus 5400 MRS Min 420.1165 59.5955%
8 Maza, Oriol 5832 MRS Min 395.1693 56.0566%
9 Bermejo Oses, Carlos 1198 MRS Min 270.3849 38.3554%
10 Gonzalez Segura, Gonzalo 5419 MRS Min 117.4252 16.6573%
11 Fanlo Arroyos, Oscar 08886 MRS Min 98.1141 13.9179%
12 Correa Bello, Jose Luis 561 MRS Min 0.0000 0.0000%

Match Results - Super Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 MOREIRAS RAJO, JOSE MANUEL 7090 MRS Min 595.5457 100.0000%
2 Cosialls Faure, Juan José 2620 MRS Min 518.2033 87.0132%
3 BOLDÚ RÚBIES, JORDI 01342 U MRS Min 507.5903 85.2311%
4 ZOBNIN, YURY 5060 MRS Min 445.9262 74.8769%
5 Grande Ballesteros, Esteban 5625 MRS Min 419.6696 70.4681%
6 (DQ) Miguez Gallego, José Manuel 4366 MRS Min

Match Results - Gran Senior

Place Name No. Class Div PF
Match
Pts

Match %

1 Gonzalez Perez, Guillermo 564 MRS Min 616.9332 100.0000%
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SPANISH MINIRIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Team Results 2025-03-14

Team Results - Mini Rifle Open
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2317.9242 Adeje Shooters Club 

100.00%
* 816.3889 ALVIRA CABRER, JAIME
* 759.0399 Montiel Reyes, Andrés Jesús
* 742.4954 Bernabé Teja, Alberto

603.3111 Snaps Peyffers, Fiona Leila 

2 2079.3866 Puntos CD Cordovilla 
89.71%

* 859.5015 Rodriguez Baños, Juan José
* 709.7752 Manosalvas de la Torre, Francisco
* 510.1099 Rodriguez Abrantes, Tomas

345.7270 Rodriguez Baños, Miriam 

3 2051.4904 Club Esportiu
Barcelona 
88.51%

* 723.6993 PIÑEIRO FABREGAT, DANIEL
* 706.7231 Subirats Ruiz, Alex
* 621.0680 Alarcon Delgado, Joan

224.6107 Fernandez Martinez , Hugo 

4 1700.2670 Club Tir Sabadell
73.35%

* 630.1837 Llibre Luceño, Isaac
* 571.4143 Rectoret Gomez, Francesc
* 498.6690 Mir Valverde, Manuel

482.4395 Fernandez Alarcón, Montse 

5 1324.8742 Legio VI Vitrix 
57.16%

* 487.4292 GARRIDO GONZÁLEZ,
ARQUIMEDES

* 429.6477 Hortal Fernandez , Victor
* 407.7973 SANDOVAL GONZALEZ, JOSE

CARLOS
264.4180 González Antolin, María Ascension 

Team Results - Mini Rifle Standard
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2147.6001 Club Esportiu

Barcelona 
100.00%

* 876.7859 Bergillos Moral, Paco
* 675.2685 Gonzalez del Olmo, Angel
* 595.5457 MOREIRAS RAJO, JOSE MANUEL

270.3849 Bermejo Oses, Carlos 

2 1630.4697 Club Tiro Peraltes 
75.92%

* 790.6836 Blanco Garcia, Cesar
* 420.1165 Oses Balduz, Jesus
* 419.6696 Grande Ballesteros, Esteban 
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SPANISH MINIRIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP 2025 - Team Results
2025-03-14

Team Results - Mini Rifle Open

Team Competitor

Place Points Name Points Name

1 2317.9242 Federación
Canaria Open
100.00%

* 816.3889 ALVIRA CABRER,
JAIME

* 759.0399 Montiel Reyes,
Andrés Jesús

* 742.4954 Bernabé Teja,
Alberto

434.7811 Snaps, Stephan

2 2280.4439 Federación
Navarra Open
98.38%

* 859.5015 Rodriguez Baños,
Juan José

* 764.8532 Alfonso Esquiroz,
Jesus

* 656.0892 FUERTES Alzueta,
Ignacio

509.9315 Estella, Alberto

3 2242.5300 Federación
Catalana Open
96.75%

* 807.5878 Perez Carbelo, Jesus
* 728.2191 Pérez Rodríguez ,

Fco.Jesus
* 706.7231 Subirats Ruiz, Alex

592.4295 Vujadinovic, Danilo

Team Results - Mini Rifle Standard

Team Competitor

Place Points Name Points Name

1 2147.6001 Federación
Catalana St

* 876.7859 Bergillos Moral,
Paco



100.00% * 675.2685 Gonzalez del Olmo,
Angel

* 595.5457 MOREIRAS RAJO,
JOSE MANUEL

270.3849 Bermejo Oses,
Carlos

2 1941.5568 Federación
Navarra St
90.41%

* 790.6836 Blanco Garcia, Cesar
* 704.9470 Suescun Irurzun,

Gaspar
* 445.9262 ZOBNIN, YURY

0.0000 (DQ) Miguez Gallego,
José Manuel
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